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Position County District First Last Address City State Zip Phone Email

Vice-Chair Sawyer D1 Richard Olson W5989 Lake Winter Road Winter WI 54896 (715) 266-6291 rickolso@gmail.com
Secretary Washburn D1 Larry Damman W7962 Sand Road Shell Lake WI 54871 (715) 520-2916 larry@shearluckfarm.com
Chair Washburn D1 Joe Weiss W5390 Bobcat Road Spooner WI 54801 (715) 520-0517 lunkerplunker@hotmail.com

Chippewa D2 Allan Brown 400 Pine Court Lot #8 Stanley WI 54768 (715) 829-2587 brown_stanleyrepublican@yahoo.com

Polk D2 Wally Trudeau 1235 135th Street Amery WI 54001 (715) 268-2304 wtrudeau4@gmail.com

Vilas D3 Steve Budnik 8666 W Rock Lake Road Winchester WI 54557 (715) 686-7852 skbudnik@centurytel.net

Vilas D3 Kurt Justice 2350 Poplar Drive Arbor Vitae WI 54568 (715) 356-4797 islandsports@frontier.com

Florence D4 Peter Doperalski 4840 Bush Lane Florence WI 54121 (715) 696-6889

Forest D4 John Aschenbrenner 6995 Potawatomi Road Laona WI 54541 (715) 889-1852 johnnies33@gmail.com

Shawano D4 Robert Bohardt 804 E 5th Street Shawano WI 54166 (715) 524-2441 bobbohardt1@gmail.com

Eau Claire D5 Jerry Merryfield 2265 Frank Street Eau Claire WI 54703 (715) 580-0819 shadowpigeon1@gmail.com

Pierce D5 Darold Brathol W7078 810th Avenue River Falls WI 54022 (715) 425-2908 daroldbrathol@gmail.com

Trempealeau D5 Randy Symicek 35642 4th Street, P.O. Box 457 Independence WI 54747 (715) 985-3613 bushysmeat@triwest.net

Adams D6 Wayne Schmidt P.O. Box 85 Friendship WI 53934 (608) 547-4000 whschmidt@mwwb.net

Juneau D6 Mark Saemisch 202 Lake Street Elroy WI 53929 (608) 415-1231 marksaemisch@hotmail.com

Dodge D7 Scott Strook 265 Mary Street Mayville WI 53050 (920) 979-6361 scstrook@att.net

Fond du Lac D7 Michael Arrowood W7859 E Clark Road Oakfield WI 53065 (920) 579-0106 cnma4848@hotmail.com

Green Lake D7 Harry Bowey, Jr. 214 N Howard Princeton WI 54968 (920) 723-6311 harryshotspots@aol.com

Sheboygan D8 John Nelson 711 Torke Terrace Plymouth WI 53073 (920) 980-2539 nelson.john.e@gmail.com

Sheboygan D8 Gregory Wells 1509 Stahl Road Sheboygan WI 53081 (920) 457-3720 wellsg@charter.net

Washington D8 Brett Weir 516 South 6th Avenue West Bend WI 53095 (262) 707-4706 brett@weirfinancial.com

Iowa D9 Robert McNeill 433 East Merrimac Street Dodgeville WI 53533 (608) 553-5515 waldwickbucks5515@gmail.com

Lafayette D9 Michael Gould 18021 Hwy D Darlington WI 53530 (608) 482-0324

Jefferson D10 Thomas Schwefel N7302 County Hwy F Oconomowoc WI 53066 (262) 719-6331 tomlaurs@gmail.com

Rock D10 John Blumreich 2034 Walton Lane Beloit WI 53511 (608) 751-9320

Waukesha D11 Mark Krmpotich 1515 Minor Lane Waukesha WI 53189 (262) 751-6255 mkrmpotich1@gmail.com

Milwaukee D12 Adam Kassulke 8817 W. Waterford Sq. N. Greenfield WI 53228 (608) 556-1251 adamkassulke@gmail.com

DNR Liaison Tim Simonson P.O. Box 7921, FH/4 Madison WI 53707 (608) 266-5222 timothy.simonson@wisconsin.gov

DNR Liaison Andrew Rypel 2801 Progress Road Madison WI 53716 (608) 221-6339 Andrew.Rypel@Wisconsin.gov

DNR Liaison Rick Rosen 1300 W Clairemont Avenue Eau Claire WI 54701 (715) 495-0541 richard.rosen@wisconsin.gov

2015 WCC Warm Water Advisory Committee

The mission of the Warm Water Advisory Committee is to review, discuss, and make recommendations on questions, rules, and policies concerning warm water 

fisheries in the State of Wisconsin. The scope of this review includes all bodies of water (lakes, rivers, and streams) located within the state as well as boundary waters 

surrounding Wisconsin. Furthermore, it includes all fish species traditionally known as "warm water" species regardless of what type of water body they may be located 

in. Our recommendations are made in an advisory capacity to the public, the Department of Natural Resources, the Natural Resources Board, and the Conservation 

Congress. The committee supports the long term goal of protecting and enhancing our warm water fishery resource for future generations of Wisconsin citizens.

Warm Water Advisory Committee:


